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SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT PROCESS FLOW CHART

Engineering Consultant submits site plan 
application & checklist, 8 sets of plans, 

design calculations, water & sewer 
exhibit forms & site plan review fee

Plans approved by reviewing 
department?

Site Permit Issued

During PRECON

Site Development Project is created in 
eTRAC permit tracking system

Copies of plans are submitted to 
reviewing departments as applicable

Three sets of final construction plans 
submitted for City Engineer approval

Department requests revisions from 
engineering consultant

Engineering consultant submits revised 
plans

YesPlans approved by City Engineer?

Site Development Plan approval issued
Preconstruction meeting (PRECON) 

scheduled with project  engineer and 
contractor

Yes

Department requests revisions from 
engineering consultant

Are all necessary documents included in 
permit package?

Yes

Release hold on building permit 
(if applicable)

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

Metropolitan Planning 
Commission (MPC)

Marcus Lotson
(912)651-1497

lotsonm@thempc.org

Water & Sewer 
Planning & Engineering

Daslin Garcon
dgarcon@savannahga.gov

Matt Maulden
tmaulden@savannahga.gov

(912)651-2543

Stormwater Management
Thomas Cawthon

(912)651-1939
tcawthon@savannahga.gov

Streets & Traffic Engineering
Barry Stanton
(912)651-2515

bstanton@savannahga.gov

Park & Tree
Ted Buckley

(912)651-6610
wbuckley@savannahga.gov

Police
Tracy Walden
(912)651-6650

twalden@savannahga.gov

Fire
Cheryl Mason
(912)644-5960

cmason@savannahga.gov

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

Julie McLean, P.E.
(912)651-6509

jmclean@savannahga.gov

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

Tim Welter
(912)651-6510 ext. 1877

sitepermits@savannahga.gov

For further assistance please contact:
 
Tom McDonald   
Permitting and Flood Plain Manager
tmcdonald@savannahga.gov
(912)651-6510 ext. 1895  

Or visit www.savannahga.gov/development & click ‘Permits for Construction’

Optional:
Attend a Site Plan Review (SPR) 

Meeting to discuss project at any 
stage in the pre-design or design 
process.  Meetings are held on 

Mondays and Thursdays at 1:30 pm at 
Development Services (5515 

Abercorn Street).   Contact Robert 
Brannen at (912)651-6510 ext.1937 
or rbrannen@savannahga.gov to be 

placed on an agenda for an SPR 
Meeting.

No

No

Applicant is contacted and 
additional documents are 

requested

No

Jian Fei
Senior Civil Engineer/Site 
Development Manager
jfei@savannahga.gov
(912) 651-6510 ext. 2850

Robert Brannen
(912)651-6510 ext. 1937
rbrannen@savannahga.gov

NOTE:
For projects with one acre or more of disturbed area, a 
Georgia Coastal Soil and Water Conservation 
Commission (GCSWCC) approval (formerly called NRCS 
approval) of the soil erosion and sedimentation plans 
must be obtained and a copy of the approval submitted 
to the City prior to issuance of the site permit. Revised 6/26/2020

Savannah Fire and 
Emergency Services

Savannah Chatham 
Metropolitan Police 

Public Works and Water 
Resources

Metropolitan Planning 
Commision

Utilities, Development and 
Construction Services
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